Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EDENS & AVANT INVESTMENTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: EDENS INVESTMENTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Street Address: 1221 Main Street, Suite 1000 City: Columbia
Corporation- State: Other Limited Partnership Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	State: South Carolina Country:USA Zip: 29201 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/05/2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Delaware Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 85425326; 85435469; 85425335; 85425337; 85465299; 85465296 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 42nd Floor, IP Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$165.00
Street Address: 100 North Tryon Street	
City:Charlotte	8. Payment Information:
State: NC Zip:28202 Phone Number: 803-799-2000 Docket Number: Email Address: ip@nelsonmullins.com	Deposit Account Number ⁵⁰¹¹⁹⁶ Authorized User Name Charles G. Zug
9. Signature: Char	29 August 2012
Signature Charles G. Zug Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PAGE (Page 2)

Section 2: The sole general partner of the receiving party is as follows:

EDENS GP, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0620

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EDENS & AVANT

INVESTMENTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EDENS

& AVANT INVESTMENTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP" TO "EDENS INVESTMENTS

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 8:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

3245786 8100

111253066

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9198462

DATE: 12-05-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0621

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:14 AM 12/05/2011 FILED 08:32 AM 12/05/2011 SRV 111253066 - 3245786 FILE

AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF EDENS & AVANT INVESTMENTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

1

The name of the limited partnership is EDENS & AVANT INVESTMENTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (the "Partnership").

2.

Article 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited partnership is EDENS INVESTMENTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.

3.

Article 4 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership is hereby amended as follows:

The name and address of the sole general partner of the Partnership is Edens GP, LLC, 1221 Main Street, Suite 1000, Columbia, SC 29201.

4.

This Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership is effective as of 12:00 P.M., eastern standard time, December 5, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this 20 day of Newsber , 2011.

EDENS & AVANT INVESTMENTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership

By: EDENS GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/lda Bdens & Avant Administrative LLC), its General Partner

Name: Jason K. Tompkins Vitle: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0622



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

September 06, 2012

PTAS

NELSON MULTINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP 42ND FLOOR, IP DEPARTMENT 100 NORTH TRYON STREET CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

700492295

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. Please insert the address for the second assignor. Send back all correspondence including the notice of non-recordation. Fax to 571-273-0140.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) within 30 days from the date of this notice as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

Send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

LAZENA MARTIN ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virglnia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 08/29/2012